CZ.T.11(S)E-4.7/18 01.
Maintenance
User Manual
危险区
Surge Protective Devices
T series
for signal
Disassembly

2
Technical data
Model designations
Typical application
1 2 3
Function principle diagram
Main features：
:
:
：
：
：
Grounding wire section area：
：
Temperature range
Relative humidity
Dimensions(L×W×H)
Connections
Max. sectional area
Installation
-40 ～+85
10%～90%
90.0mm×12.5mm×77.5mm
2.5mm
4～6mm
DIN 35mm
°C °C
Screw connection
2
2
 Blank：2-wire
  3 ：3-wire
 4 ：4-wire
Rated  operating  voltage
T  series  SPD
Summarize
T - □  - □  □
L:Isolated voltage>500V(line to ground)
G:Isolated voltage<500V(line to ground)
Functional safety level: SIL3
National Quality Supervision and Inspection Center for Products
of Process Automation Instrumentation
Test standards:GB/T 20438.1(IEC 61508-1)
                GB/T 20438.2(IEC 61508-2)
Certificates
Lightning protection performance test
Shanghai Lightning Protection Center
Test standards: GB/T 18802.21(IEC 61643-21)
Rated operating
voltage Un
Parameter
Type
Max. operating
voltage Uc
Rated operating
current IL
Resistance (per line)
Bandwidth (-0.5dB)
Leakage current
Nominal discharge
current In(8/20us)
Max. discharge
current Imax(8/20us)
Impulse current
Iimp(10/350us)
Protection  level
Up(line to line)
Protection level
Up(line to ground)
Protection level
Up( )(line to ground)In
5VDC 5VDC
6VDC 6VDC